(1) Based on our issued share capital of 348,000,000 Shares after the Acquisitions but before our IPO.

(2) Based on our enlarged issued share capital of 450,000,000 Shares after our IPO.

(3) Dr. Tiong Lee Chian and Liew Tseuy Er will transfer 135,000,000 Shares respectively to TLC Consolidation.

(4) Upon completion of the IPO, TLC Consolidation emerges as the substantial shareholder of our Group pursuant to the Share Transfer. Please refer to Section 4.1.1(d)

of this Prospectus for further information.

(The rest of this page is intentionally left blank)

26

Registration No. 202301019404 (1513326-T)

4.  PARTICULARS OF OUR IPO (Cont’d)

(d) Share Transfer

During the prescription period (one (1) day after the launching date of the Prospectus up to
a period of 30 days), our Managing Director and Executive Director will transfer their
respective shareholdings set out below in conjunction with the IPO amounting to
270,000,000 Shares to TLC Consolidation. Further details of the Share Transfer to TLC
Consolidation are set out below:

Managing Director/
Executive Director

No. of
Shares held

before Share
Transfer (1) %

No. of
Shares to be

transferred  (1) %

No. of
Shares held
after Share

Transfer  (1) %

Dr. Tiong Lee Chian  168,400,000 37.42 (135,000,000) (30.00) 33,400,000 7.42

Liew Tsuey Er 146,600,000 32.58 (135,000,000) (30.00) 11,600,000 2.58

Total 315,000,000 70.00 (270,000,000) (60.00) 45,000,000 10.00

Note:

(1) Based on our enlarged issued share capital of 450,000,000 Shares after our IPO.

TLC Consolidation is an investment holding company, and is held by Dr. Tiong Lee Chian
(with an equity interest of 50%) and Liew Tsuey Er (with an equity interest of 50%),
respectively. The Share Transfer to TLC Consolidation will enable 60.00% of the
shareholdings in our Company held by our Managing Director and Executive Director to be
held collectively via TLC Consolidation for family succession planning purposes. Dr. Tiong
Lee Chian and Liew Tsuey Er are spouses.

Please refer to Section 5.1.2 of this Prospectus for further details on TLC Consolidation and